02 January 2024 Tuesday

66th Race Starts At:22:20

Prize

Silk Result

Pick(5) 2,35 1, 1.Pick six(8/10/1/2/1,4,5,6,7,10,12/5) :1.918,74 1, 1st Pick five(10/1/2/1,4,5,6,7,10,12/5) :578,17 1, Quinella(5/8) :8,15 1, Exacta(5/8) :15,05 b, Trifecta(5/8/2) :83,72 b, Place(5) :1,05 4,

1) 15.600 $

Horse Name
DUST DEVIL (KY)(5)
RERALLY (KY)(8)
SAINT MARCO (PA)(2)
SAMARONTI (KY)(7)

SECRET PATH (ON)(1)

SENIOR INVESTMENT
KYB)

HEY PORTER (FL)(4)
HORNBEAM (KY)(6)

HEFFNER (KY)(9)

Age
7y ch
g
Sybg
7y ch
8ybg
8ybg
10y ch
h
Sy ch
g
Sybg

Sybg

Race Result

2.)52009%
Sire

TAPITURE - DEVILSHUMOR - DISTORTED
HUMOR

LORD NELSON - AMERICAN ROMANCE -
SUCCESSFUL APPEAL

TONALIST - LINSEY - DELAWARE TOWNSHIP

VIOLENCE - HOLIDAY BERTIE - HARLAN'S
HOLIDAY

OLD FORESTER - COSA RARA - TETHRA

DISCREETLY MINE - PLAID - DEPUTY
COMMANDER

UPSTART - FREEDOM TOWN - SPEIGHT STOWN

UNION RAGS - PRIVET HEDGE - FIRST DEFENCE

AMERICAN FREEDOM - CHICK CHASER - ELUSIVE
QUALITY

Place(8) :1,05 , 5th double(10/5) 6,70 ©

Dam

55

55

55

56

56

55

55

51,5

55

Condition

Weight
RUBEN SILVERA

ADAM BOWMAN

DEXTER
HADDOCK

PACO LOPEZ

TREVOR
MCCARTHY

FRANKIE
PENNINGTON

WILFRED VASQUEZ

BAILEY
WEATHERLY

LUISM OCASIO

3)2.8608

Jockey

PREPSTO THE PROS
RAC

POSITIVE
CONNECTIONS
WIND N' LEAVES
FARM

ALBERT R LUPCHO
JR

OVER THE MOON
RACING

RICHARD A.
MALOUF
RAILSPLITTERS
FARM

STANLEY J.
TRZCINSKI
EVERMINE RACING
STAB

kg,

Owner
JAMIE NESS

HAROLD WYNER

TIMOTHYJ
SMYLIE

JACINTO SOLIS

LOUIS C LINDER,
JR

SCOTT A LAKE

FELIX L FLORES-
COBA

JAMESF NOBLE

EVERTON SMITH

Philadelphia ABD Racecourse

1700 Dirt

4)1.560 §
Trainer Time
2,35
4,15
25,20
8,95
5,25
10,25
12,45

10,70

17,65

Win PSF St Margin
2323(1) 5
2161(2) 8
220) 2
11.31(5) 7
11.964) 1
5997 3
14423) 4
6.86(6) 6

241(8) 9

Late
Start RT

82
76
69
68
78
70
76
75

62



